
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Fagely, Andy (2-1)
Loss: Nietfeld, Nathan (1-2)
HBP: Fagely, Andy
PB: None
 
Start: 12:15 pm   Time: 2:04   Weather: Indoors

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Concordia-St. Paul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 6 0
Northern State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0

Concordia-St. Paul (7-4) -vs- Northern State (4-5) 3/15/2012 at Minneapolis, Minn. (Metrodome)

Concordia-St. Paul 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Larpenter, Greg cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Giel, Paul rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Lippincott, Bryan 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Bouts, Logan dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
DuBay, Troy ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Stearns, Doug c 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Powell, Elliot 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Long, Kris lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dalton, Kyle 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Lemke, Ben p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fagely, Andy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 6 1 1 4 3

2B: Lippincott, Bryan (1)
SB: DuBay, Troy (1)
CS: Lippincott, Bryan (1); Dalton, Kyle (1)

Northern State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lehner, Cameron 2b 2 0 0 0 1 1 3
Gonzalez, Jesse lf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Lawrence, Brent cf 3 0 1 0 1 1 1
Miller, Zach rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Romcamora, R 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Figueroa, Jose c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Traxler, Buddy dh 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Gengler, Kasey pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Fahlin, Robert ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Myers, Max 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Bohms, Casey ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Abrahamson, Mark 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Thompson, Jack ss 1 0 0 0 2 0 0
Nietfeld, Nathan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 0 3 0 5 10 7

3B: Figueroa, Jose (1)
SH: Lehner, Cameron (1); Bohms, Casey (1)
SB: Thompson, Jack (1)
CS: Miller, Zach (1)
HBP: Traxler, Buddy (1)

Concordia-St. Paul IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lemke, Ben 5.0 3 0 0 5 6 1 0 0 0 15 21 1 6 91
Fagely, Andy (W, 2-1) 4.0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 11 13 3 5 46
Totals 3 0 0 5 10 1 0 1 0 26 34 4 11 137

Northern State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nietfeld, Nathan (L, 1-2) 9.0 6 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 1 31 32 11 10 109
Totals 6 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 1 31 32 11 10 109



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 1st CU NSU
Larpenter,G. popped up to 2b (2-2 KBFB). 0 0
Giel, P. singled to left center (1-1 KB). 0 0
Lippincott singled through the left side (1-1 BK); Giel, P. advanced to second. 0 0
Bouts, L. fouled out to c (0-0). 0 0
DuBay, T. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0

Northern State - Top of 1st CU NSU
Lehner, C. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Gonzalez, J. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Lehner, C. advanced to second. 0 0
Gonzalez, J. advanced to second; Lehner, C. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Lawrence, B. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Miller, Z. flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Romcamora, R grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-0); Lawrence, B. out on the play. 0 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 2nd CU NSU
Stearns, D. struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFFFBS). 0 0
Powell, E. flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Long, K. flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0

Northern State - Top of 2nd CU NSU
Figueroa, J. tripled to right center (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Traxler, B. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Myers, M. struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFS). 0 0
Thompson, J. walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 0 0
Thompson, J. stole second. 0 0
Lehner, C. struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 0 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 3rd CU NSU
Dalton, K. grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Larpenter,G. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Giel, P. out at first 1b to p (1-1 BF). 0 0

Northern State - Top of 3rd CU NSU
Gonzalez, J. struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 0 0
Lawrence, B. singled up the middle (0-2 KF). 0 0
Miller, Z. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 KBF); Lawrence, B. out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Miller, Z. out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 4th CU NSU
Lippincott out at first 1b to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Bouts, L. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
DuBay, T. singled up the middle (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
DuBay, T. stole second. 0 0
Stearns, D. struck out swinging (3-2 BKFBBS). 0 0

Northern State - Top of 4th CU NSU
Romcamora, R struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KFBS). 0 0
Figueroa, J. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Traxler, B. singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 0



Myers, M. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 5th CU NSU
Powell, E. lined out to rf (2-2 FFFBB). 0 0
Long, K. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Dalton, K. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 0 0

Northern State - Top of 5th CU NSU
Thompson, J. walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Lehner, C. grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-1 FB); Thompson, J. advanced to second. 0 0
Gonzalez, J. grounded out to 2b (3-2 KFBBFBF); Thompson, J. advanced to third. 0 0
Lawrence, B. out at first 1b to p (3-2 KBKBB). 0 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 6th CU NSU
Larpenter,G. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 0 0
Giel, P. flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Lippincott lined out to lf (1-1 BF). 0 0

Northern State - Top of 6th CU NSU
Fagely, A. to p for Lemke, B.. 0 0
Miller, Z. grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0
Romcamora, R struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Figueroa, J. grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 7th CU NSU
Bouts, L. grounded out to 3b (1-1 KB). 0 0
DuBay, T. flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0
Stearns, D. flied out to lf (2-2 BFBK). 0 0

Northern State - Top of 7th CU NSU
Traxler, B. hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Gengler,K. pinch ran for Traxler, B.. 0 0
Bohms, C. pinch hit for Myers, M.. 0 0
Bohms, C. out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Gengler,K. advanced to second. 0 0
Thompson, J. flied out to cf (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Lehner, C. popped up to rf (1-2 BKKFF). 0 0

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 8th CU NSU
Gengler,K. to dh. 0 0
Abrahamson,M to 1b for Bohms, C.. 0 0
Powell, E. grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 0
Long, K. lined out to cf (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Dalton, K. singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Dalton, K. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Northern State - Top of 8th CU NSU
Gonzalez, J. grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Lawrence, B. struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Miller, Z. struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS). 0 0



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Concordia-St. Paul - Top of 9th CU NSU
Larpenter,G. lined out to cf (0-2 KKFFFF). 0 0
Giel, P. singled through the left side (0-0). 0 0
Lippincott doubled down the lf line (2-2 KBBFF); Giel, P. advanced to third. 0 0
Bouts, L. intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
DuBay, T. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Bouts, L. out at second ss to 2b; Lippincott
advanced to third; Giel, P. scored. 1 0
Lippincott out at home c to 2b to c, caught stealing. 1 0

Northern State - Top of 9th CU NSU
Romcamora, R flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 1 0
Figueroa, J. grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 1 0
Fahlin, R. pinch hit for Gengler,K.. 1 0
Fahlin, R. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS). 1 0


